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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:53AM

Assembly District 30

 9,197 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 577 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 198 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,972 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,972 

 6,752 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,973 JOHN PATRICK HEALY (REPUBLICAN)

 277 JOHN PATRICK HEALY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT S. BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILEY BASE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENISE KEEHAN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIYOSHI SASAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA AYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUALAWAR HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADHAKRISHNA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEH AL-JAFARAWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAWHID MEAH (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XI JINPING (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,031 

Unrecorded  941 

Assembly District 34

 716 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 38 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  767 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  767 

 548 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 97 JOHN PATRICK HEALY (REPUBLICAN)

 21 JOHN PATRICK HEALY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 HAILIE KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  670 

Unrecorded  97 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:53AM

Assembly District 36

 8,453 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 734 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 319 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,506 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,506 

 7,539 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 976 JOHN PATRICK HEALY (REPUBLICAN)

 117 JOHN PATRICK HEALY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AMY YIMBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILMORE HAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA CHAISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTY CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA MARZENBOROGH LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE LAYMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONQUEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KODY CHRISTENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ELIZABETH STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUGA RAY (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVIER SAEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,656 

Unrecorded  850 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:53AM

Assembly District 37

 22,062 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,625 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 613 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,300 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,300 

 18,586 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,561 JOHN PATRICK HEALY (REPUBLICAN)

 476 JOHN PATRICK HEALY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABHINAR KARWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA V. VAICHUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMER SAID (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMIT S BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT S. BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERTRAN M. BEANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOUDOUR BATFERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRIS DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE ADEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GUERREO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA ELLEN GLICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEDRE FEDERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAKE MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZGI EDA CAKIRCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOJO SATOSU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 7 HAILIE KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMA BOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANISIE HACHICHO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DERISO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SLOAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KENNY MEDRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:53AM

Assembly District 37

 1 MELISSA ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TAMAGANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TANNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISS PIGGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP STANOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABINA OMERHODLIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEH AL-JAFARAWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEL THOMAS HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUGA RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS H. CURRY ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER L. MCCAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAELA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEP BAK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,718 

Unrecorded  1,582 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:53AM

Total for Member of the City Council (26th Council District) - Queens County

 40,428 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,974 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,143 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,545 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,545 

 33,425 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,607 JOHN PATRICK HEALY (REPUBLICAN)

 891 JOHN PATRICK HEALY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABHINAR KARWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA V. VAICHUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMER SAID (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMIT S BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMIT S. BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY YIMBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILEY BASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERTRAN M. BEANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILMORE HAUSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOUDOUR BATFERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA CHAISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTY CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRIS DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE ADEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GUERREO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA ELLEN GLICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENISE KEEHAN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEDRE FEDERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRAKE MAYE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZGI EDA CAKIRCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA MARZENBOROGH LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOJO SATOSU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 9 HAILIE KIM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:53AM

Total for Member of the City Council (26th Council District) - Queens County

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMA BOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANISIE HACHICHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE LAYMON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONQUEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DERISO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SLOAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KENNY MEDRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIYOSHI SASAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KODY CHRISTENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA AYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TAMAGANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TANNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISS PIGGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUALAWAR HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ELIZABETH STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP STANOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADHAKRISHNA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABINA OMERHODLIC (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALEH AL-JAFARAWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEL THOMAS HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUGA RAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAWHID MEAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS H. CURRY ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 49 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER L. MCCAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVIER SAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 XI JINPING (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAELA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEP BAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:53AM

Total for Member of the City Council (26th Council District) - Queens County

Total Votes  41,075 

Unrecorded  3,470 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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